Directors of PAH 7,900,000 0.64% 7,900,000 0.19% 8,690,000 0.21% 8,690,000 0.20%

Public

(1) Subscribers of the PAH Subscription
(other than KDC and its associates) 38,925,500 3.16% 1,252,337,470 30.99% 1,256,230,020 30.17% 1,256,230,020 28.45%

(2) Other public shareholders 484,013,610 39.36% 484,013,610 11.98% 532,414,971 12.78% 532,414,971 12.06%

Total 1,229,814,484 100.00% 4,041,226,454 100.00% 4,164,207,902 100.00% 4,414,941,907 100.00%

Note: It is assumed that there is no adjustment to the rate for the Preference Shares converting into the PAH Shares.

Save for the Preference Shares, PAH does not have any options, warrants, rights or other convertible securities
in issue as at the date of this announcement.

Change in shareholding structure of KDC

The effects on the shareholding structure of KDC before and after completion of the KDC Placing and the KDC
Share Issue are as follows:

Immediately before Upon completion of Upon completion of
completion of the KDC the KDC Placing but the KDC Placing
Placing and the KDC before completion and the KDC

Name of shareholder Share Issue of the KDC Share Issue Share Issue
Number of Number of Number of

KDC Shares % KDC Shares % KDC Shares %

The Vendor and parties acting
in concert 353,030,083 62.29% 239,677,083 42.29% 353,030,083 51.91%

Directors of KDC 1,235,000 0.22% 1,235,000 0.22% 1,235,000 0.18%
Public

(1) Placees of the KDC Placing 39,020,000 6.88% 152,373,000 26.88% 152,373,000 22.40%
(2) Other public shareholders 173,482,767 30.61% 173,482,767 30.61% 173,482,767 25.51%

Total 566,767,850 100.00% 566,767,850 100.00% 680,120,850 100.00%

— 13 —
KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED — Announcement

8th May, 2006

The Vendor has indicated its intention to increase his shareholding in KDC after completion of the KDC Placing
and the KDC Share Issue through a subscription of new KDC Shares subject to compliance with the Listing
Rules. Such subscription may or may not proceed. Further announcement will be made by KDC as and when
necessary in accordance with the Listing Rules.

KDC does not have any options, warrants, rights or other convertible securities in issue as at the date of this
announcement.

VI REASONS

Reason for the KDC Placing and the KDC Share Issue